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1. Are you at least 18 years old and registered to Nationwide  Battleground
i ) states
vote in [STATE]' Y S et e 100% 100%
NO ot - -
P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think Nationwide  Battleground
states
Bf yoursilf a? a Str(I):?g Db?.mocrat’ r:Ot very S:rong Strong DEMOCTaL.........cueererrereiircireie e 25% 25%
emocra, s ropg epublican, not very s ,rc.mg Weak DemocCrat........c.ocviviurieneieeecreseesseieenns 14 11
Republican, an independent, or some other political Independent / Closer to the Democrats................. 9 8
party? [IF INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of Independent..........cccveveeeininnnnnn. S 12 11
yourself as Closer to the Democratlc Party or the {/r\lldepkegdenéllCloser to the Republlcans ........................ 12 12
. 2 €ak REpUDIICAN. ........cveveeece s
Republican Party’ Strong RepubliCan ..., 21 22
DEMOCRAT (NET)....cviuiiereirienieireieiseseisssesessssesesnens 39% 36
INDEPENDENT (NET) ..ottt 27 28
REPUBLICAN (NET) ..o, 34 36
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....coovvvevereierrirerernn, 47% 43
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET).......cccoevevverrireiernn, 41 45
s2. As you may know, there will be an election for Nationwide  Battleground
; ; ; states
President and angress in November' I-.IOW “kely DEFINIEEIY .v.vvvevvevce e 79% 80%
are you to vote in the election for President and PLODADIY....cvvveve e eeeereseeeeeessessees s eeessssneeeeeesses 11 9
Congress? Will you definitely vote, probably vote, CRENCE 5050 ..o 7 8
are the chances 50-50, probably not vote, or PPODEDIY NOL....orvsss 1 2
definitely not vote? Definitely NOt ... 2 1
P2. How important is politics to your personal Nationwide  Battleground
identity? , states
Very important ... 28% 32%
Somewhat important............cocevieenecsiee e 43 37
Not too important ..., 19 21
Not at all important..........ccccoevverceennce e, 10 9
IMPORTANT (NET) ..o 70% 70
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ..o 30 30
VGEN. If the election for U.S. Congress were today, Nationwide  Battleground
would you vote for the Democratic candidate or states
Republi didate? But if had DEMOCTAL ....cocvieecece e 47% 44%
epublican candidate ¢ [IF UNDECIPFD]_ uti You a Lean Democrat......c.cocvueurinriniiecse s 3 4
to choose based only on party affiliation, which way REPUDIICAN. ..ot 40 42
would you lean? Lean RepUDNCAN.........occcceorrcecreersceerscreeseeese 3 3
Completely undecided ..........ocvveerienrnererceeiininenenns 7 7
DEMOCRAT (NET)....ccoiuriieieireinieireinieeiesseeeiesseseseens 50% 48
REPUBLICAN (NET) ...oovuiieieieinieieinieeieseeeeesseeeieens 43 45
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VP24M. If the election for President were held today Nationwide  Battleground
i states
?ng these were the (Ear:dllfdates,hw(;](')t Wg”'q dy0$ \éOte Democrat Joe Biden ..........ccoeuveuriiniininncnieenceens 44% 39%
Or_' [IF UNDECIDED] But It you had to decide today, Lean Democrat Joe Biden ..........ccocverernrrerveineenieneinennn, 2 1
which way would you lean? [IF THIRD Republican Donald TrUMP..........cccveressesrvveeerrrrenresnss 40 44
PARTY/UNDECIDED] And if the election were between Lean Republican DOnald TrUMP..........c.cocvvwvsvsece 1 *
only Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Donald :_”depf”dde”t C(?”dt'dated%"lt)erFt{FBK:”F”?’yJf-a---J ---------- : 11
0 ean Independent candidate Robert F. Kennedy Jr........
Trump, who would you vote for? Green Party candidate Jill Stein .........ccocovevvveninineinns 1 *
Lean Green Party candidate Jill Stein ..........c..cccouvuenneee. * -
Independent candidate Cornel West ...........ccocvirirennnne. 2 1
Lean Independent candidate Cornel West....................... * -
St NOESUME ... 4 4
BIDEN (NET) ..ot 45% 40
TRUMP (NET) oo 40 44
KENNEDY (NET)....coivimreeenernnerneresesssnssnsssssssssssssesens 8 1
STEIN (NET) vt ssssssssssssssssssssenssesens 1 *
WEST (NET) v sssssssssssssssssssens 2 1
2] 1] N ] = R 48% 43
TRUMP 2-WAY (NET)...oorvrrereerrerneeesierisesssssssssssssnsenns 44 47
Q1. How much have you seen, read, or heard about Nationwide  Battleground
9 states
the Comstock Act? A0t o 3% 2%
SOME <. 13 9
ATHHE c.vvvovereirei e 18 19
NONING et 66 70
SEEN/READ/HEARD ANYTHING (NET)......ovvevererirnens 34% 30
VN. And based on what you know today...do you Nationwide  Battleground
? ' states
SUpp,tO;t OI.'llOppCl)tSheltthel Coms.tOCk Act? I.Ev.en g yog SErONGIY SUPPOME......verivreererereciseiseisere e 4% 2%
aren't familiar with It, please give your opinion base Somewhat SUPPOIt........c.evreererieriserississssseessssenssenens 15 13
on the name. SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ....vvveveevereereesesesse s s 11 10
SHONGIY OPPOSE.....vuverireereieireieieiseie e 7 6
NOE SUFE <. 63 68
SUPPORT (NET)....orverreeeerereeeesnnessnsessesessesssssssssesenees 19% 16
OPPOSE (NET) ..ot sssssssesssssesssesens 18 17
We are now going to be talking about abortion and reproductive health care.
Q2. Which of the following best describes your view Nationwide  Battleground
. . " states
of whether abortion should be legal or illegal? Abortion should be legal in all cases ..........c.ccoveveernrenee. 25% 25%
Abortion should be legal in most cases, but with some
FESHACHONS ..veeee e 34 38
Abortion should be illegal in most cases, with limited
EXCEPLONS.....vvrverercrcisise st 32 30
Abortion should be illegal in all cases.........c.cccoveereeinrenee. 8 7
LEGAL (NET)..cvevierieiesrssieesssessesisssssssssssssssssesssesens 60% 63
ILLEGAL (NET)...voerierieerseieeiesiesiesisssssssssssssessesssenens 40 37
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Q3. Which of the following comes closest to Nationwide  Battleground
describing how you feel about the issue of abortion? . . - states

| believe having an abortion is morally acceptable and

should be legal..........coovererieiininiceesens 34% 32%

| am personally against abortion, but | don't believe

government should prevent a patient from making that

decision for themSelVesS .........c.cccvrnrerceeisinineens 46 52

| believe having an abortion is morally wrong and

should be illegal..........ccoereriieiininiinees 20 16

B1. For each of the following, please indicate whether you think each should generally be legal or illegal. Please read carefully, as they

may look similar.

o [SPLIT B] Medication to help manage a miscarriage..........
Nationwide
Battleground states

o [SPLIT A] A safe and effective method of ending an
€AY PregNANCY ...
Nationwide
Battleground states

o [SPLIT A] FDA-approved medication abortion......................
Nationwide
Battleground states

o [SPLIT B] Doctor prescribed medication to end a
PIEGNANCY ....oovvvevevevereverssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssonnns
Nationwide
Battleground states

o FDA-approved medication to end a pregnancy..................
Nationwide
Battleground states

O [SPLITBIPIAN B........ooooeeeeeceeec e
Nationwide
Battleground states

o [SPLIT A] Prescription medication to end a pregnancy......
Nationwide
Battleground states

o [SPLIT B] Medication abortion................cccvvvvvcieonievvvccicsnseennens
Nationwide
Battleground states

© Abortion NAIONWIAE ..o
Nationwide
Battleground states

LEGAL ILLEGAL
Definitely Probably Probably Definitely
62% 18 7 6
66% 17 3 10
51% 20 10 15
50% 23 11 12
44% 23 11 17
44% 23 12 14
42% 23 11 17
46% 21 11 15
42% 22 10 18
45% 22 13 15
46% 18 7 10
44% 18 3 12
42% 21 12 19
42% 22 13 16
41% 22 15 16
39% 25 13 15
42% 20 16 17
44% 18 14 15

DK

TN

[$2 -

19
23

~

(&1

LEGAL

80%
83%

1%
73%

66%
67%

65%
68%

65%
67%

64%
62%

64%
64%

62%
64%

62%
62%

NET
ILLEGAL

13
13

25
23

27
26

28
27

28
27

16
15

31
29

31
28

33
30
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B1. For each of the following, please indicate whether you think each should generally be legal or illegal. Please read carefully, as they
may look similar.

LEGAL ILLEGAL NET

Definitely Probably Probably Definitely DK LEGAL ILLEGAL
o [SPLIT A] Medication to end a pregnancy ...

Nationwide 40% 19 15 20 6 59% 35
Battleground states 42% 18 13 19 9 60% 31
Qs87A. [SPLIT A] Do you think these terms mean the Nationwide  Battleground
same thing, or do they mean different things? If you Same 500 %
' L o e e AN (] (]
don't know either of the terms, please make your Different ... 31 %
best guess. Don't know .. 10 14

- "Medication abortion"
- "Abortion medication"

B2A. [SPLIT A] Thinking about how patients get FDA-approved medication to end a pregnancy, do you think each of the following
methods should generally be legal or illegal?

LEGAL ILLEGAL NET
Definitely Probably Probably Definitely DK LEGAL ILLEGAL
o In-person pickup from a pharmacy................cvvvvvervrerenen
Nationwide 49% 21 9 16 4 71% 25
Battleground states 45% 23 11 14 6 68% 26
o Delivery from a mail-order pharmacy ...
Nationwide 32% 21 13 25 8 54% 38
Battleground states 32% 18 17 23 9 50% 40
o Delivery via shipping like FedEx or UPS ...............ccccccone.
Nationwide 32% 21 15 24 8 53% 39
Battleground states 34% 20 18 20 9 53% 38
o Delivery via the mail............eeeeee
Nationwide 31% 20 15 27 7 51% 42
Battleground states 33% 14 23 21 9 47% 45

B3. Imagine that Donald Trump wins the next Presidential election. How likely do you think each of these scenarios is?

LIKELY NOT LIKELY NET
Not Not at NOT
Very  Somewhat | that all | LIKELY LIKELY
 Mailing of medication to end a pregnancy will be banned nationwide...........
Nationwide | 41% 30 19 10 71% 29
Battleground states | 43% 29 19 8 72% 28
o Medication to end a pregnancy will be banned nationwide................cccoooomemnnce.
Nationwide | 37% 28 24 11 65% 35
Battleground states | 39% 26 26 9 66% 34
o Women in my state will be unable to access abortion ...
Nationwide | 36% 25 23 16 62% 38
Battleground states | 41% 27 23 9 68% 32
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B3. Imagine that Donald Trump wins the next Presidential election. How likely do you think each of these scenarios is?

LIKELY NOT LIKELY NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Somewhat that all LIKELY  LIKELY

o Abortion will be banned NatioNWIdE...............o..ooevoeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeceeeee e
Nationwide | 35% 25 25 15 60% 40
Battleground states | 37% 24 27 12 61% 39

As you may know...

[SPLIT CE - LONGER HISTORY + MEDICATION ABORTION] The Comstock Act was spearheaded by self-described "anti-sex crusader" Anthony
Comstock and signed into law by President Ulysses S. Grant in 1873 - over 150 years ago. This law gives government the power to search,
confiscate, and destroy anything mailed or shipped that officials deem "obscene" or "indecent," including medication used to cause an
abortion. And worse, it gives the government the power to jail anyone who sent or received that material in the past five years. The
government repeatedly used this "chastity law" to justify jailing doctors who provided abortion care and to burn millions of books, pictures,
and news sources. The Comstock Act hasn't been enforced for decades but now that anti-abortion extremists have successfully overturned
Roe v. Wade and taken away the Constitutional right to an abortion, they want to go a step further. These extremist politicians are pushing
the next president to enforce the Comstock Act, which would ban doctors and pharmacies from shipping FDA-approved medication
abortion and women from using it, in all 50 states, even in those where abortion is currently legal. It would end access to medication
abortion nationwide.

[SPLIT CF - LONGER HISTORY + ABORTION GENERALLY] The Comstock Act was spearheaded by self-described "anti-sex crusader" Anthony
Comstock and signed into law by President Ulysses S. Grantin 1873 - over 150 years ago. It bans mailing or shipping anything government
officials deem "obscene" or "indecent," and it gives government the power to ban abortion. The government repeatedly used this "chastity
law" to justify jailing doctors who provided abortion care and to burn millions of books, pictures, and news sources. The President couldn't
enforce The Comstock Act when Roe v. Wade was in effect. Now that Roe v. Wade has been overturned and no longer protects the legal
right to abortion, the President can enforce The Comstock Act. Extremist politicians are pushing the next president to enforce the Comstock
Act, which would ban abortion with no exceptions, in all states, even in those where abortion is currently legal. It would even ban FDA-
approved medication abortion, which accounts for more than half of all abortions nationwide. It would end access to abortion nationwide.

[SPLIT DE - SHORTER HISTORY + MEDICATION ABORTION] The Comstock Act is a 150-year-old law that gives government the power to search,
confiscate, and destroy anything mailed or shipped that officials deem "obscene" or "indecent," including medication used to cause an
abortion. And worse, it gives the government the power to jail anyone who sent or received that material in the past five years. The
President couldn't enforce The Comstock Act when Roe v. Wade was in effect. Now that Roe v. Wade has been overturned and no longer
protects the legal right to abortion, the President can enforce The Comstock Act. Extremist politicians are pushing the next president to
enforce The Comstock Act, which would ban doctors and pharmacies from shipping FDA-approved medication abortion and women from
using it, in all 50 states, even in those where abortion is currently legal. It would end access to medication abortion nationwide.

[SPLIT DF - SHORTER HISTORY + ABORTION GENERALLY] The Comstock Act is a 150-year-old law that gives government the power to ban
abortion. The President could not enforce The Comstock Act when Roe v. Wade was in effect. Now that Roe v. Wade has been overturned
and no longer protects the legal right to abortion, the President can enforce The Comstock Act. Extremist politicians are pushing the next
president to enforce the Comstock Act, which would ban abortion with no exceptions, in all states, even in those where abortion is currently
legal. It would even ban FDA-approved medication abortion, which accounts for more than half of all abortions nationwide. It would end
access to abortion nationwide.
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vicom. While you only have limited information, from what you just read, do you support or oppose The Comstock Act in its current state?

Nationwide Split

Battleground Split

Nationwide Battleground Long Short  Medication _General Long Short  Medication _General
states History  History History  History
Strongly support..........c.c..... 13% 11% 10% 15% 14% 11% 11% 12% 15% 8%
Somewhat support.............. 16 16 16 16 15 17 18 13 15 17
Somewhat oppose............... 17 18 19 15 17 17 16 20 18 19
Strongly oppose.........cccuu.. 54 55 55 54 53 55 55 55 52 57
SUPPORT (NET).....ccoevuue. 29% 27 26 31 30 28 29 25 30 24
OPPOSE (NET) ..cvverernae 7 73 74 69 70 72 71 75 70 76

v1. Some in Congress have been discussing changing The Comstock Act so that it can't be applied to anything related to abortion and can't
be used to ban abortion. Do you support or oppose changing The Comstock Act so that it no longer applies to abortion?

Nationwide Split

Battleground Split

Nationwide = Battleground Long Short General Long Short  Medication _General
states History  History Medication History  History
Strongly support........c.c......... 40% 37% 39% 41% 34% 45% 36% 39% 36% 38%
Somewhat support................. 27 29 27 27 31 23 29 29 27 31
Somewhat oppose................. 17 16 19 16 16 18 16 15 17 15
Strongly oppose........c.ccueveee, 16 18 15 17 18 14 19 17 20 16
SUPPORT (NET) ...overvrvnenne. 66% 66 66 67 65 68 65 67 63 69
OPPOSE (NET) ...covverrrenrenne. 34 34 34 33 35 32 35 33 37 3
Q18. For whom would you rather vote for Congress? Nationwide  Battleground
states
A Democrat who supports changing the Comstock Act
s0 it no longer applies to abortion...........ccveeerierieineens 62% 62%
A Republican who would keep the Comstock Act as it
IS orvr it 38 38
Q19. [IF STRONGLY SUPPORT] How motivated are you Nationwide  Battleground
k out on social media or to friends and famil states
:O spea thOUt 0 bsof'?h gd aot t?( Aet ds da g a ty NOt ASKEA. ...t 60% 63%
0 Wam lem a ou' € Lomsloc k Clanda yoca e Very MOtVAted........evvevvrveisiieiieeese e, 13 16
changing it so that it no longer applies to abortion? SOMEWNAL MOHVALED ... e 15 11
Not very motivated...........ocooeriricninrcreescseens 6 5
Not at all motivated...........cooeririnrrcrecees 5 5
MOTIVATED (NET) c.ooveiviereereeieeese s 29 27
NOT MOTIVATED (NET) ... 11 10
B4. Imagine that Donald Trump wins the next Presidential election. How likely do you think each of these scenarios is?
LIKELY NOT LIKELY NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Somewhat that all LIKELY  LIKELY
¢ Mailing of medication to end a pregnancy will be banned nationwide................
Nationwide | 43% 29 19 9 72% 28
Battleground states | 45% 26 21 8 1% 29
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B4. Imagine that Donald Trump wins the next Presidential election. How likely do you think each of these scenarios is?

® The ComsStock ACt IS ENFOrCEA ...
Nationwide | 41%
Battleground states | 43%

o Medication to end a pregnancy will be banned nationwide..................
Nationwide | 41%
Battleground states | 41%

o Abortion will be banned NALONWIE ...
Nationwide | 39%
Battleground states | 40%

o Women in my state will be unable to access abortion ...
Nationwide | 39%
Battleground states | 43%

LIKELY NOT LIKELY NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Somewhat that all LIKELY  LIKELY
33 17 8 74% 26
30 20 7 73% 27
27 21 11 67% 33
27 24 9 67% 33
25 22 14 64% 36
21 26 12 62% 38
26 20 14 65% 35
25 22 10 67% 33

B5. Now, you will see some statements from those who support keeping the Comstock Act as is. Please indicate how convincing you

find each one as a reason to support keeping The Comstock Act as it is.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING
Not Not at
Very Some | that all

o [OTHER PRIORITIES] Crime is on the rise, we have a crisis at the
border, and Americans can barely afford to keep the lights on as
the cost of living rises. Congress should focus on solving these
important issues, not debating a law that hasn't been enforced

on abortion in nearly a CENtUNY. .....ccooorrrceeevveeeeececseseeee e
Nationwide | 43% 26
Battleground states | 41% 29

o [SPLIT A] [TOO EASY] Without Comstock, people will be able to
get their second, third, or fourth abortions without a second
thought; they'll just pop a pill at home, without a doctor's input.
And to make matters worse, they'll be able to do it at eight or
nine months pregnant. That simply goes too far for most

AMEBIICANS. ...t ses s ses s s eesse e aee e
Nationwide | 32% 22
Battleground states | 28% 18

o [REPEAL LETS CHILD PREDATORS GO] The Comstock Act is used
to prosecute pedophiles who mail child pornography. Repealing
The Comstock Act would let child predators go free. We must
protect our children and reject efforts to change The Comstock

AL e e e
Nationwide | 32% 25
Battleground states | 26% 29

15
20

17
17

14
16

26
27

20
22

NET

Not NOT
sure =~ CONVINCING CONVINCING

5 69% 26
6 70% 24
5 54% 41
6 46% 47
6 57% 37
6 55% 38
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B5. Now, you will see some statements from those who support keeping the Comstock Act as is. Please indicate how convincing you
find each one as a reason to support keeping The Comstock Act as it is.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Not at Not NOT
Very Some | that all sure = CONVINCING CONVINCING

o [SPLIT B] [ABUSERS] Time after time, domestic abusers and
rapists have forced their victims to have an abortion using drugs
that they could get through the mail. The Comstock Act ensures
women speak to a doctor so that they can decide their next

steps - NOt their @DUSEN ..o
Nationwide | 29% 31 19 17 5 59% 36
Battleground states | 26% 32 15 20 8 58% 35

© [DANGEROUS DRUGS] Pro-abortion radicals have pushed
dangerous abortion drugs with little regard for the women they
hurt. The FDA says chemical abortions have caused thousands
of women to die or experience major risks to their health
including hemorrhage, excruciating abdominal pain, and severe
life-threatening infections. The Comstock Act should be used to
protect women from these dangerous, untested drugs by

keeping abortion medications in the doctor's office, not at home.
Nationwide | 29% 28 13 23 7 57% 36
Battleground states | 23% 30 15 25 7 54% 39

o [SPLIT A] [SERIOUS DECISION] Serious decisions require serious
conversations. And that's especially true when it comes to life-
changing decisions like abortion. Women should be spending
time with doctors, understanding their options and weighing the
risks. Without Comstock, too many women will instead be forced

to make a call at home, without a doctor's input or supervision. ...
Nationwide | 26% 28 18 22 6 53% 40
Battleground states | 21% 32 18 22 8 52% 40

® [PROTECT LIFE] These chemical abortions are the single greatest
threat to unborn children in a post-Roe world. This pill has taken
nearly 4 million lives already. We must protect the sanctity of life

and defend the UnbOMN. ...
Nationwide | 23% 22 18 30 45% 48
Battleground states | 18% 21 17 37 8 38% 53

~

o [POLITICAL SUICIDE] With the vast majority of Americans
supporting access to abortion, it would be political suicide for
any leader to enforce Comstock. No politician will actually

enforce it against the will of the vast majority of American voters.
Nationwide | 20% 29 24 20 8 48% 43
Battleground states | 23% 29 19 20 9 52% 39
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v2. Given what you read, do you support or oppose Nationwide  Battleground
i ; states
Lapgmt‘g TS € rt'Co’T stock Act so that it no longer SErONGIY SUPPOME......verivreercreireieceineinereeree e 37% 34%
applies o abortion Somewhat support 25 25
Somewhat oppose 12 13
Strongly oppose.............. 16 15
NOE SUTE ... 10 12
SUPPORT (NET) ..ot ssesseessesnens 62% 60
OPPOSE (NET) ..o 28 29
Q32. For whom would you rather vote for Congress? Nationwide  Battleground
states
A Democrat who supports changing The Comstock Act
s0 it no longer applies t0 abortion...........c.ccovvvneerirneinns 61% 60%
A Republican who would keep The Comstock Act as it
IS woveeeeeeeeeeeeeesseesee e e eeeeee s sereeee e eeeree s 39 40
B6. Imagine that Donald Trump wins the next Presidential election. How likely do you think each of these scenarios is?
LIKELY NOT LIKELY NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Somewhat that all LIKELY  LIKELY
¢ Mailing of medication to end a pregnancy will be banned nationwide................
Nationwide | 45% 30 16 9 75% 25
Battleground states | 46% 27 20 7 73% 27
o Medication to end a pregnancy will be banned nationwide................cccocoooomen....
Nationwide | 42% 25 20 12 67% 33
Battleground states | 44% 24 24 8 68% 32
o Women in my state will be unable to access abortion......................commmnnc.
Nationwide | 39% 27 19 15 65% 35
Battleground states | 46% 23 21 9 69% 31
o Abortion will be banned NatioNWIde...........ccccoooeervevevvveiis e
Nationwide | 39% 25 20 16 64% 36
Battleground states | 43% 18 27 11 61% 39

B7. Now, you will see another list of statements from those who support changing The Comstock Act so that it does not apply to
abortion. Please indicate how convincing you find each as a reason to change The Comstock Act so that it does not apply to abortion.

CONVINCING
Very  Some
o [SPLIT A] [NO EXCEPTIONS] The Comstock Act has no exception for rape,
incest, or a woman's life or health. We must update it because if we
don't, even survivors of rape and incest and women whose health and
lives are threatened would all lose access to medication abortion. .............
Nationwide | 52% 28
Battleground states | 49% 34

NOT
CONVINCING NET
Not Not at NOT
that all CONVINCING CONVINCING
14 6 80 20
11 7 83 17
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B7. Now, you will see another list of statements from those who support changing The Comstock Act so that it does not apply to
abortion. Please indicate how convincing you find each as a reason to change The Comstock Act so that it does not apply to abortion.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Some | that all CONVINCING CONVINCING

® [SPLIT B] [MISCARRIAGE - VISCERAL PATIENT CONSEQUENCES] The
Comstock Act would prevent women who are suffering miscarriages
from receiving the medication many need to safely manage their
miscarriage, which if left incomplete, can cause severe infection,
infertility, or even death. We'd see women rushed into emergency rooms
bleeding out, women in sepsis whose organs are shutting down, and
women with a ruptured uterus because of incomplete miscarriages

caused by the banning of abortion medication.........ccccccoccceeeeeeeeeseecceccsccsieni]
Nationwide | 51% 25 15 9 76 24
Battleground states | 50% 28 11 1 78 22

o [SPLIT B] [ANTIQUATED W/ MED ABORTION] The Comstock law was passed
in 1873, more than 150 years ago. When it was passed, women didn't
have the right to vote and abortion medication didn't even exist. We
shouldn't let an antiquated law dictate women's lives and health care

BOUAY. ..o s
Nationwide | 51% 28 1 10 79 21
Battleground states | 49% 28 12 1 77 23

o [SPLIT A] [ANTIQUATED W/O MED ABORTION] The Comstock law was
passed in 1873, more than 150 years ago. When it was passed, women
didn't have the right to vote. We shouldn't let an antiquated law dictate

women's lives and health care today..............ccooooorrcceevvvvccieisssssseevinnn]
Nationwide | 51% 23 17 10 74 26
Battleground states | 44% 32 13 1 76 24

o [SPLIT A] [MISCARRIAGE] The Comstock Act would prevent women who
are suffering miscarriages from receiving the medication many need to
safely manage their miscarriage. Without that medication, they are at

increased risk for severe infection, infertility, or even death........cccooccc...cc.....
Nationwide | 47% 28 16 9 75 25
Battleground states | 44% 27 17 12 71 29

o [SPLIT A] [FREEDOM] Everybody should be free to make their own
decisions about pregnancy and abortion, without political interference.
This law would take away that freedom and allow politicians to interfere
with decisions best left to women, their doctors, and those they love and

BTUST. < s s
Nationwide | 47% 27 16 10 74 26
Battleground states | 48% 30 13 9 78 22
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B7. Now, you will see another list of statements from those who support changing The Comstock Act so that it does not apply to
abortion. Please indicate how convincing you find each as a reason to change The Comstock Act so that it does not apply to abortion.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Some | that all CONVINCING CONVINCING

o [SPLIT A] [INCLUDES BLUE STATES] The Comstock Act is a national law
and supersedes state law. Unless we change it, this strict law will ban
abortion in every state - even states like New York and California -
regardless of whether a state's law protects access to abortion. Under

Comstock, abortion will be banned coast to coast. ...,
Nationwide | 44% 28 19 9 72 28
Battleground states | 42% 28 20 1 70 30

o [SPLIT B] [UNINTENDED CONSEQUENCES - USED TO TREAT NON-ABORTION
ILLNESS] Like most medications, abortion medication is used to treat a
range of medical issues. If we don't update The Comstock Act, millions
of Americans will be denied the treatment they need for other serious
illnesses like breast cancer, rheumatoid arthritis, gastric ulcers,

autoimmune diseases, and IBUKEMIA. ........ooo.evvorerecrreeeeeseeceseeeesseeeseeseessessserennd
Nationwide | 43% 31 15 11 74 26
Battleground states | 41% 34 16 10 74 26

 [SPLIT A] [NO ABORTION MEDICATION IN PERSON T0O] Pharmacies, clinics,
and hospitals also receive their abortion medication via shipping. Under
Comstock, pharmacies, clinics, and hospitals would not be allowed to
receive abortion medication and all medication abortions would

effectively De DaNNEd. .................vvoeeieeeee o]
Nationwide | 42% 32 16 10 74 26
Battleground states | 39% 31 20 10 70 30

o [SPLIT A] [COULD BAN BIRTH CONTROL/IVF/PLAN B] The Comstock Act
bans all medications and materials related to an abortion, which anti-
abortion extremists argue includes IVF, certain forms of birth control, and
Plan B (the morning after pill). In other words, extremists could take this

a step further and ban IVF, certain forms of birth control, and Plan B. .......|
Nationwide | 41% 32 18 8 74 26
Battleground states | 35% 34 21 10 69 31

o [SPLIT A] [BANS MEDICATION ABORTIONS - SAFE MEDS] If we don't update
the Comstock Act, Americans would lose access to abortion medication
that is safe, effective, FDA-approved, and has a 20-plus year safety

track record in the U.S. with @ 99% safety rate. ...
Nationwide | 40% 35 17 8 75 25
Battleground states | 41% 32 18 10 72 28

o [SPLIT A] [BENEFIT OF MEDICATION OVER CLINIC PROCEDURE] If we don't
update the Comstock Act, millions of Americans would lose access to
the medication they need to manage their abortion at home, in a less

invasive, less expensive, and more private Way........c...ccoocvvvvveceiiiessseinerne,
Nationwide | 39% 28 19 13 68 32
Battleground states | 35% 25 23 16 60 40
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B7. Now, you will see another list of statements from those who support changing The Comstock Act so that it does not apply to
abortion. Please indicate how convincing you find each as a reason to change The Comstock Act so that it does not apply to abortion.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Some | that all CONVINCING CONVINCING

o [SPLIT A] [UNINTENDED CONSEQUENCES - DELAYS OTHERS MEDS] Enforcing
Comstock doesn't just affect abortion - it will delay mail-order
prescriptions across the country. Post offices will have to check each
individual package, slowing down patient access to cancer medication,

insulin, and other life-saving medications. ..........ccccccccceoeeeeeeeeeeseeesesesesesssessssssinnn]
Nationwide | 39% 32 20 9 70 30
Battleground states | 39% 32 19 10 71 29

o [SPLIT B] [CONTROL] This law allows politicians to make decisions about
women's lives, bodies, and futures. It's about their desire for control over

WOMEN'S TIVES. ....oooovvreseeeeceeevsseesossssss s sssssssss s sssssssssssnnond
Nationwide | 38% 31 14 17 69 31
Battleground states | 40% 28 17 16 67 33

o [SPLIT B] [BIRTH CONTROL WAS FIXED] The law originally banned mailing
birth control, but Congress removed the birth control portion from the law
in 1971 after birth control was ruled legal nationwide. Congress has
updated The Comstock Act before; there's no reason not to do it again to

ensure abortion remains [8Qal.........ccoooevevvvvveeceieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesssseesee e ssssseeeond
Nationwide | 38% 37 16 9 74 26
Battleground states | 39% 33 15 13 72 28

o [SPLIT B] [COULD BAN ALL ABORTION] All medical equipment and supplies
are shipped to where they are used, so The Comstock Act wouldn't just
apply to medication abortion; it would ban shipping medical equipment
and supplies that could be used for abortion care - even in a hospital.
Unless we change the Comstock Act, extremists could use it to ban all

abortion, even in hOSPILalS. ...
Nationwide | 36% 36 17 1 72 28
Battleground states | 38% 35 16 1 73 27

o [SPLIT B] [BANS MEDICATION ABORTIONS - MED USED BY THE MAJORITY]
Medication abortion accounts for 63% of abortions. If we don't update
The Comstock Act, Americans would lose access to the most common

and available form of abortion Care. ...
Nationwide | 36% 33 19 12 69 31
Battleground states | 38% 34 17 1 71 29

o [SPLIT B] [DISPROPORTIONATE EFFECT] Banning medication abortion care
by mail disproportionately affects those who have a harder time
accessing care in a clinic or other health care setting - women in rural
areas, women with fixed work schedules, lower income women without

transportation, and women Of COIOT.............oooooooeeceeeeceeeeeceeeeeeeese ]
Nationwide | 35% 38 16 11 73 27
Battleground states | 36% 34 13 17 70 30
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B7. Now, you will see another list of statements from those who support changing The Comstock Act so that it does not apply to
abortion. Please indicate how convincing you find each as a reason to change The Comstock Act so that it does not apply to abortion.

o [SPLIT B] [5-YEAR STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS]The Comstock Act has a five-
year statute of limitations, which means that, unless we change it,
extremists can use it to retroactively prosecute women, doctors, and
others for mailing or receiving abortion medication right now, while it is
[EGAL. ..o

Q47. Thinking about The Comstock Act, which of the
following do you think is more likely?

Q48. Which of the following is more concerning about
The Comstock Act?

Q49. Which of the following is more concerning about
The Comstock Act?

Q50A. [SPLIT A] Which of the following is more
concerning about The Comstock Act?

Q51. Which of the following is more concerning about
The Comstock Act?

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Some | that all CONVINCING CONVINCING

Nationwide | 35% 34 22 9 69 31
Battleground states | 31% 42 17 10 73 27
Nationwide  Battleground
states
It will be used to ban abortion entirely ............cccvureeenne. 48% 45%
It will be used to ban just medication abortion................. 29 22
NEIther iS TKEIY......c..vvrierieeecreree e 24 33

Nationwide Battleground

states
It has the potential to be used to ban all abortions.......... 63% 64%
It will ban medication abortion ...........ccccoveerererriniennnnn, 17 14
Neither iS CONCEMING ........vuevieniereirereee e 20 22

Nationwide Battleground

states
Women will be denied access to medication abortion..... 35% 38%
People with non-abortion related illnesses will be
unable to get needed medication ............ooeeririiininns 48 46
Neither is CONCEMING .......covvvierrrrreree e 17 16

Nationwide Battleground

states
It has the potential to be used to ban IVF, birth control,
ANA PIAN B ... 63% 59%
It will ban medication abortion .............ccccceevvvvivieicvinnne. 20 18
Neither is CONCEMING .......ccvvvierrireeree e 17 24

Nationwide Battleground
states

It has no exceptions, not even in the case of rape or

incest, or for women whose health and lives are

threatened. ..o 51% 55%
It prevents women who are miscarrying from receiving

abortion medication needed to safely manage their

MUSCAITIAGE «-v.vrveevrreeeeneereeeiseereeeeseee et eeseseseseeas 33 30
Neither iS CONCEIMING ........cvvrererieercreereeree e 16 15



Global Strategy Group 43595 Free and Just Comstock Page 14/23

v3. Given what you read, do you support or oppose Nationwide  Battleground
i ; states
Lapgmt‘g TS € rt'Co’T stock Act so that it no longer SErONGIY SUPPOME......verivreercreireieceineinereeree e 44% 42%
applies o abortion SOMEeWhat SUPPOM........cevrvreiirerrereresseinereens 20 21
SOMEWNAt OPPOSE.......evvrveirieiriri s 10 12
SErONGIY OPPOSE.....ouvercvrirernireiineineie e 16 14
NOE SUTE ... 10 1"
SUPPORT (NET)....omvereeeernsieesernessssssssssssssssssesssenees 64% 64
OPPOSE (NET) ..o sssesssssssssssesssnees 26 26
Q52. For whom would you rather vote for Congress? Nationwide  Battleground
states
A Democrat who supports changing The Comstock Act
s0 it no longer applies t0 abortion...........c.ccovvvneerirneinns 64% 62%
A Republican who would keep The Comstock Act as it
IS vttt 36 38

B8. Once again, imagine that Donald Trump wins the next Presidential election. How likely do you think each of these scenarios is?

LIKELY NOT LIKELY NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Somewhat that all LIKELY  LIKELY
¢ Mailing of medication to end a pregnancy will be banned nationwide................
Nationwide | 45% 29 15 10 75% 25
Battleground states | 46% 26 18 10 2% 28
o Medication to end a pregnancy will be banned nationwide................cccocoooomen....
Nationwide | 44% 27 17 12 1% 29
Battleground states | 45% 22 21 12 67% 33
o Women in my state will be unable to access abortion......................commmnnc.
Nationwide | 43% 24 17 16 66% 34
Battleground states | 47% 21 20 13 68% 32
o Abortion will be banned NatioNWIde...........ccccoooeervevevvveiis e
Nationwide | 40% 25 18 17 66% 34
Battleground states | 43% 19 24 14 62% 38
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B9. Now, you will see a list of statements from those who support changing The Comstock Act so that it does not apply to abortion.
Please indicate how convincing you find each as a reason to change The Comstock Act so that it does not apply to abortion.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Some | that all CONVINCING CONVINCING

o [SPLIT B] [BYPASSES ABORTION BAN VOTE W/ QUOTE] MAGA extremists
see Comstock as their chance to ban abortion nationally. Because it is
an existing law, Congress doesn't even have to vote on it. They can ban
abortion in every state, overnight, with a single decision by the
President. The lawyer who represented Trump before the Supreme
Court warned us, "We don't need a federal ban when we have Comstock

ON N DOOKS." ...
Nationwide | 46% 24 17 14 70 30
Battleground states | 48% 25 14 13 73 27

o [TRUMP WILL ENFORCE] Trump has been clear at every turn: He will take
away our reproductive freedom. He bragged about overturning Roe v.
Wade, saying he is "proudly the person responsible for the ending" of
our guaranteed right to abortion and unless we change Comstock, he

will finish the job and take away our rights completely. ...
Nationwide | 46% 21 18 15 67 33
Battleground states | 41% 25 17 17 66 34

© [GOP PATTERNS] MAGA extremists warned us that they wanted to
overturn Roe v. Wade. Then they did. They said they'd restrict IVF
access. Then they did. They said they'd ban abortion in Texas and
Florida. And they did. When they say they're going to use Comstock to

ban abortion, they Will. ...
Nationwide | 45% 27 13 14 72 28
Battleground states | 42% 28 15 15 70 30

o [SPLIT A] [BYPASS ABORTION BAN VOTE W/0O QUOTE] MAGA extremists see
Comstock as their chance to ban abortion nationally. Because it is an
existing law, Congress doesn't even have to vote on it. They can ban
abortion in every state, overnight, with a single decision by the

PRESIAENL. ......oooooo s
Nationwide | 43% 26 18 12 69 31
Battleground states | 39% 22 24 15 61 39

o [LATEST EFFORT] Calling to enforce The Comstock Act against abortion
is just the latest effort by MAGA extremists to ban all abortion,
everywhere, for any reason. They passed extreme abortion bans and
restrictions in states across the country like Texas' law that bans
abortion and laws seeking to prosecute people for even helping a

woman cross state lines to have a legal abortion in another state..............|
Nationwide | 41% 28 17 14 69 3
Battleground states | 39% 28 16 16 68 32
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B9. Now, you will see a list of statements from those who support changing The Comstock Act so that it does not apply to abortion.
Please indicate how convincing you find each as a reason to change The Comstock Act so that it does not apply to abortion.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Some | that all CONVINCING CONVINCING

o [SPLIT B] [GOP SUPPORT W/ QUOTE] MAGA extremists all support
enforcing The Comstock Act. 145 Members of Congress wrote a letter
and joined Republican Senator Josh Hawley when he said "we must
take action to restrict access to medication abortion and prevent the
dissemination of abortion-inducing drugs. Enforcing laws like The

COMSLOCK ACE IS CIUCIAL" .......eooooeeeeeceseeeeeeeees e
Nationwide | 41% 24 23 13 65 35
Battleground states | 38% 33 14 15 71 29

o [SPLIT B] [ALITO AND THOMAS] We can't rely on the Supreme Court to
stop enforcement of The Comstock Act. Recently, two Supreme Court
Justices, Justices Thomas and Alito, went out of their way to comment
on and lay the groundwork for a future decision that Comstock's abortion

medication ban is legal and should be enforced. ........ccccocooooooiieiccccccccsccccccen]
Nationwide | 41% 30 17 13 70 30
Battleground states | 42% 29 15 14 71 29

e [PROJECT 2025] Trump administration officials are already making plans
for Day One. Their plan provides clear instructions on how to enforce

The Comstock Act and ban abortion in every state starting on day one....|
Nationwide | 40% 27 19 15 67 33
Battleground states | 40% 26 18 16 66 34

o [SPLIT A] [LAWYER QUOTE] The anti-abortion lawyers representing Trump
before the Supreme Court call abortion medication "the single greatest
threat to unborn children in a post-Roe world" and are determined to

ENFOICE COMSIOCK. .....vveoeeoeeeeee et
Nationwide | 37% 32 18 13 68 32
Battleground states | 34% 29 23 14 63 37

o [SPLIT A] [WILL EVENTUALLY BE ENFORCED] Even if Trump doesn't win in
November, eventually a Republican will win the presidency and use The
Comstock Act to ban abortion nationwide. If we don't update the
Comstock Act, this easy tool to ban abortion will always be available to
fULUIE PIrESIAENES. ..ooooo oo

Nationwide | 35% 30 20 15 65 35
Battleground states | 37% 28 20 15 65 35
v4. Given what you have read, do you support or Nationwide  Battleground
; ; states
oppose Chﬂgmg Th,?e Comstock Act so that it does SErONGIY SUPPOM.....oocerivrerernrereieeineineiseer e 46% 46%
not apply to abortion? Somewhat support 19 19
Somewhat oppose 10 10
Strongly oppose.........ccveenee. 16 12
NOESUME . 9 12
SUPPORT (NET) 65% 65

OPPOSE (NET) coreeoeeseseerseeessessrssessesseeessessee 26 23
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Qs64. For whom would you rather vote for Congress? Nationwide  Battleground
states
A Democrat who supports changing The Comstock Act
s0 it no longer applies to abortion...........cccecereereerireineenns 63% 62%
A Republican who would keep The Comstock Act as it
IS 1ottt 37 38

B10. Once again, imagine that Donald Trump wins the next Presidential election. How likely do you think each of these scenarios is?

LIKELY UNLIKELY NET
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very | LIKELY UNLIKELY
¢ Mailing of medication to end a pregnancy will be banned
NAHONWIAE ...
Nationwide | 49% 26 14 11 75 25
Battleground states | 48% 26 16 10 74 26
o The Comstock Actis enforced ................cooreeeeevevecccieiseseeneseeeeesesevioond
Nationwide | 47% 30 13 10 77 23
Battleground states | 49% 26 16 9 75 25
o Medication to end a pregnancy will be banned nationwide...................
Nationwide | 46% 25 16 13 71 29
Battleground states | 49% 20 19 12 69 31
o Women in my state will be unable to access abortion..........................,
Nationwide | 45% 24 15 16 69 31
Battleground states | 48% 22 17 12 70 30
o Abortion will be banned nationWide..............ccoorvvvccimenerccvvcciieeeeeci
Nationwide | 45% 23 16 16 68 32
Battleground states | 47% 18 20 15 65 35
Q70. [IF STRONGLY SUPPORT] How motivated are you Nationwide  Battleground
; H : i states
to speakthout onbsoizl_?llq mgdla otr tiflzetn ds dang famltly NOt SKEA.......cvvvveoeoceveeeeeeseesee s 54% 54%
0 warn them about 1he LOMSIOoCck ACt and aavocate VEry MOtVALEA........ovvoeeeoeseeeeeeeeeee e 18 22
changing it so that it no longer applies to abortion? Somewhat MOLVAE ..........ovveeereeeeeeeeeee e 16 15
Not very motivated..........ccoevverrnenrcie e, 7 5
Not at all motivated.........ccccvvverieereccrce e, 4 5
MOTIVATED (NET) ...cvecverercieieeese e 35 37
NOT MOTIVATED (NET) w..cveivereverereeese e, 1 9
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Q71. [IF MOTIVATED IN PREVIOUS] What is the top reason you are motivated to speak out on The Comstock Act?
Nationwide Battleground
decisions y
reproductive nes
take
ht “hoi e« Fig ht
make o health g Ch01ce like act bOdleS
~abortion:: abortion -
want freedom
FoWOMeNss,  1oWO men:::
act decisions ban need comstick ChOlC people
WO ht “women's I‘l hts
govgnment bnds ezl g S ™ gOV ent g
g contrn m
Q72. [IF SUPPORT CHANGING COMSTOCK IN v4] Which Nationwide  Battleground
of the following are the top two reasons to support . . , , states
hanaina The C tock Act so that it d t | It includes no exceptions for rape, incest, or the life or
changing The Lomstock Act So that It does not apply health of the WOMEN ..........ccovvvveveveeersiesseeeeeereeeeessinnns 38% 32%
to abortion? It could end access to all abortion ............c.cc.oerveerrreennee. 33 29
It could prevent people with non-abortion related
ilinesses like cancer and arthritis from getting their
medication which happens to also be used in abortion
CAME ..ottt ettt bbbt 33 32
Any Comstock abortion ban would be nationwide, in all
50 states, regardless of the state's abortion laws............ 24 26
It could be used to ban IVF, birth control, and
emergency contraception, like Plan B .........c..ccoccvvninne 19 18
Because the law already exists, the next president
could enforce it without a Congressional vote and end
access to abortion overnight............ooceeenvenineneis 16 24
It could end access to medication abortion ..................... 12 12
MAGA already has a plan to enforce it on day one of a
new Trump administration ...........cccoecvveevneenseesineenn, 10 10
It could slow down our mail system and delay access to
lifesaving prescription medications like insulin................. 9 12
NONE OF thESE ... 3 2
Q73. Which of the following best describes what you Nationwide  Battleground
would like Congr regarding The Comstock states
AOtL'J?d ¢ Congress to do regarding The Comstoc Amend The Comstock ACt...........cccovevunrienncinccierinienns 20% 18%
cl Update The Comstock Act.........cccveverevereieirerrieiernn, 19 20
Modernize The Comstock ACt ........c.cvvurrererreeneercereenennn. 18 20
Reform The Comstock Act........cvvereereinreeineenceneereienne, 16 14
Fix The Comstock ACt.........cccviurirercenirrereereerceeeeeens 15 14
Aterm not listed.........coevverereee s 12 14
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Q74. Below you'll find four different reasons people give to describe their concerns regarding the Comstock Act as it currently stands.

Rank them from most concerning (1) to least concerning (4).

CONCERNING NET
Not
Most Somewhat very Least TOP2 TOP3
o |t has wide-ranging consequences that go far beyond just medication abortion ....
Nationwide | 30% 30 24 16 60% 84
Battleground states | 31% 21 31 17 53% 83
o It will make it impossible for many women to get the abortion care they need .......
Nationwide | 27% 27 20 26 54% 74
Battleground states | 19% 31 24 26 50% 74
o |tis an old, outdated law from the 1800s being used to make modern health
€A AECISIONS........ooooorrieeeee e
Nationwide | 25% 22 20 32 48% 68
Battleground states | 34% 19 15 32 53% 68
o |t has not been enforced for decades and is now being co-opted by anti-abortion
extremists to achieve their political agenda............cooooovveioieieisiie
Nationwide | 18% 21 36 26 38% 74
Battleground states | 16% 28 31 25 44% 75
Q75B. [SPLIT B] Below are some reasons people say Nationwide  Battleground
; ; ; states
tﬂe COTS{LOCkf mCt I.s o'?j and.nﬁeds updagngl.de:I(ih More than 150 Years ago.........ccvrrererrererverneenernenennn. 56% 60%
ree of the foliowing aescriptions sound oldest 1o Before women could VOte ..........cccveveiiicveieicieeeee, 42 51
you? The Comstock Act was passed... In 1873 42 33
Before medication abortion even existed ............cc.c........ 3 33
Just after the Civil War ... 26 24
Before the FDA even existed.........ccoovievveenicreniennn, 23 26
Inthe Victorian Era.........ccccoovvevcecnnccesseesce s, 19 21
When America only had 37 states..........cccoovenerinncene. 17 14
When abortion was completely illegal ..........cccocveeeenee. 13 17
NONE OF thESE ....evvcrcc e, 6 5

Q76. Which two terms best describe The Comstock

Nationwide Battleground

) states

Act? OULdALEA ... 42% 38%
Government OVerreach ...........cccoevvvveeeeeecececeeeveveevenenans 28 28
ANtIQUALEA. ... 21 23
EXITEME .ot 20 24
Ol ottt 18 20
ODSOIBLE ..o 17 16
RIQICUIOUS ...t 12 1"
PUMEAN e 5 7

BaCkwards ........ccccovveivieiieeecsceeece e 5 5
A ZOMDI AW ... 3 2
NONE OF thESE ... 11 9
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B11B. [SPLIT B] How well do each of the following terms apply to The Comstock Act?

WELL NOT WELL NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Some | very all WELL WELL

@ EXITEME ADOIION DAN ... e s s s see s

Nationwide | 47% 25 14 14 72 28
Battleground states | 49% 25 1 15 74 26
© 18008 ADOMION DAN ..........ooooooieee e sessssssssesssns
Nationwide | 43% 32 12 13 75 25
Battleground states | 44% 31 12 12 76 24

© ArCRAIC ChASHILY 1AW ....oovoeericccsseess s
Nationwide | 40% 27 16 16 67 33
Battleground states | 38% 29 16 17 67 33

© CiVil-War €ra @bOrtiON DAN ..ot see s ses s eesesesessesass s ese s enere

Nationwide | 37% 34 16 12 72 28
Battleground states | 38% 34 14 14 72 28
© Backdoor abortion DaN..........cccoorccce s
Nationwide | 34% 32 20 14 67 33
Battleground states | 41% 28 17 13 69 31
© PUritan @bortion DAN ...
Nationwide | 31% 32 23 14 63 37
Battleground states | 36% 33 18 13 69 31
© FOrgotten @bortion DN ...
Nationwide | 30% 31 24 15 61 39
Battleground states | 34% 26 27 13 61 39
© Stealth @DOrtION DAN............ooooee e
Nationwide | 30% 31 22 17 61 39
Battleground states | 31% 33 20 16 64 36
Qs8s5B. [SPLIT B] Which of the following is closer to Nationwide  Battleground
your view of the fact that The Comstock Act hasn't states

It makes me more motivated to change the law
because it proves how out of date itis ...........ccovevreeenne. 64% 68%
It makes me less motivated to change it because, if it is
hasn't been enforced in the past, it is unlikely to be

been enforced on abortion in nearly a century?

enforced in the fFUtUIe.........ooeeeeeeeeee et 19 16
N0 ST 17 16
Q86. In addition to The Comstock Act's abortion ban Nationwide  Battleground
states

rovisions, it also prohibits the mailing of child
provisions, S0 P S g Change The Comstock Act so that it doesn't apply to

pornography. Given .this’ which do you prefer ADOMON ... e 61% 62%
Congress does regarding the Comstock Act? Repeal The Comstock Act completely, which also

repeals the provisions banning the mailing of child

POMNOGIAPNY ...t 17 17

Keep The Comstock Act @s-iS .........ccceuerereecrcrrinenerna, 22 21
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Now here are some final questions for statistical purposes.
D100. What is your gender? Nationwide  Battleground
states
AMAN Lo 47% 48%
A WOMAN ...t 53 52
Self-0ESCTDE ... - -
DAGE. What is your age? Nationwide Battleground
states
1829, 13% 12%
B0-B4.c s 23 22
B5-BA .o 16 16
BE-B4.....oiec s 18 18
B5F ettt 30 32
VOL:  (REfUSE) ..ot - -
D102. What is the last grade of school or level of Nationwide  Battleground
; 9 states
education you completed? Did not complete high SChOOL ..........cccrervrrerveninirriennn, 3% 2%
Graduated high SChOO ..........ccovvnirienrreresenereereis 21 17
Attended technical or vocational school 5 5
Attended some college but no degree..........ccoocvieuenee. 23 30
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree...... 13 15
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree ...... 25 21
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD, DMD, €1C.).veuvuveererneereereeereieerseiseisseeeessessseseeens 9 10
D310. What would you say is your total annual Nationwide  Battleground
' ? states
household income before faxes? Less than $35,000 .........oocereerrenrreneerneeeieeesseeeeeeens 34% 29%
$35,000 - $49,999 ...t 16 19
$50,000 - $74,999 ... 20 21
$75,000 - $99,999 ... 11 14
$100,000 - $149,999 ...t 11 12
$150,000 OF MOTE .....oovveeveeeveeeeeeeeee s 7 5
D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally Nationwide  Battleground
i - states
think of yourself as: Very IDEral........c.vieineiceee e 13% 12%
Somewhat liberal ...........cccooveveerieiinieiese s 18 17
MOGEIAtE.....coevieeiricei e 33 33
Somewhat CONSEIVatIVE .........c.cocverieneirerreecenenenens 23 24
Very CONSErVatiVe ...........coeveereerrerineeesee e 14 14
LIBERAL (NET) covvosoeoeeeeeeeeesese oo 30% 29
CONSERVATIVE (NET) ..o 37 38



Global Strategy Group 43595 Free and Just Comstock Page 22/23
DRACE_UM. And to ensure a representative sample Nationwide  Battleground
indi n states
of adults, could you r[))lease |nd|catgdyour racel.f ["; BIaCK/ATTCAN-AMENICAN . 1% 8%
BI..ACKIyVHITEIO'lI'HER]l .0 you conslider yourseli 0 White/Caucasian 73 76
Hispanic or Latino origin or ancestry? HISPANICILAING ... 10 11
Asian/Asian AMEriCaN ..........cccvreeuneerieineeree e 3 2
Pacific ISIander ..o, * -
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 1 2
Middle Eastern/North African...........c.cceveerrrerniniennnnn, * -
OFNET et 1 1
D140. How would you describe the area where you Nationwide  Battleground
live? states
’ UIDAN ... 21% 27%
SUBUIDAN ..o 50 46
RUFAL ..o 24 26
D112. Are you the parent or guardian of a child? Nationwide  Battleground
states
Yes, of someone under the age of 18 ..........cccoevierenne. 25% 21%
Yes, of someone over the age of 18.........ccccovvvvrerinnn. 31 30
NO oo 48 51
VH20. [IF COULD VOTE] Thinking back, in the Nationwide  Battleground
November 2020 general election for President, wh states
d'g embe tO %QS %a ggc on fo t estde. ' thc; Voted for Democrat Joe Biden ..........cccocevvvvereviecvnnnnnn. 47% 43%
| You vote fors Or did you not vote In tha Voted for Republican Donald Trump .........ccccoeveevvivercnnen. 41 46
election? DIA MO VOB 8 8
Voted for SOMEONE EISE..........cvvvvrevereirerierie s 4 3
ALLOCATED BIDEN (NET).....covrvereereereereererneeneeneereeeens 47% 43
ALLOCATED TRUMP (NET)....veeereereeeereerrerneeneeneereeeens 43 47
D203. When it comes to attending religious services, Nationwide  Battleground
2 states
how often do you attend? EVEIY WEEK ...t 22% 22%
Afew times amonth ........cccevecrvicesecc s 8 4
About once amonth ... 5 5
A few times @ Year ... 14 12
RATEIY ... 25 28
NEVET ...eee et 26 29
REGION. Nationwide Battleground
states
NOMNEAST ... 17% -
MIAWESL....... v 22 29
SOUN e 38 29
WESH. ..ot 23 43
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BGREGION. What state do you live in? Y 7)1 OO 14%
FIOMida. ..o 14
MONEANG.........oieeeeccecce e 14
NEVAA ...t 14
(0] 11 T 14
TEXAS ...ttt 14
WISCONSIN ...ttt 14
NON-OS....ooeeeeeeee e
REGION9. Coded National Region [9-WAY] Nationwide  Battleground
states
New England ... 5% -
Middle AHANEC .......ccveeccccecee e 12 -
East North Central............ccocceeeeceeecccceceeeesessnn 15 29
West North Central ..., 7 -
South AHlANtC. ......cvviececececccccce s 22 14
East South Central..........ccccoovvierviceiniieeccesee e, 5 -
West South Central ............cooevvveviiiiceeeece e, 11 14
MOUNEAIN ... 8 43

PACIfIC ..vvvceereeeeeee et 16 -



